Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GTN, Inc.		08/31/2007	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DGCF Acquisition Corp.	
Street Address:	750 W. John Carpenter Freeway	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75039	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78167681	CARS
Serial Number:	78641732	
Serial Number:	78641736	GTN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: rdicerbo@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald A DiCerbo
Address Line 1: 500 West Madison

Address Line 2: 34th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald A DiCerbo
Signature:	/RAD/

900106906 REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0920

/ 8/16/68/

)0 06*9* T

Date:	05/19/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=GTN IP Assignment#page1.tif	
source=GTN IP Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0921

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS GTN, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having a business address of 13320 Northend Avenue, Oak Park, Michigan 48237, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, to intellectual property ("Intellectual Property") identified in Schedule A, Intellectual Property Assets, attached hereto;

WHEREAS DGFC Acquisition Corperation V, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business of c/o DG Fast Channel, Inc., 750 W. John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 700, Irving, Texas 75039, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of using the Intellectual Property, the registrations and the associated goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property and any registrations and applications for registration therefor, all goodwill associated with the Intellectual Property, and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds in all countries of the world with respect to the foregoing, all the aforementioned property rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use, benefit and behalf and for the use, benefit, and behalf of ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Intellectual Property once used and with the right to sue for and collect the same for ASSIGNEE's use and behalf and for the use and behalf of ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Date: 8/31/2007

By: Douglas Cheek
President and CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0922

SCHEDULE A: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSETS

Type of Asset	ASSET NAME	REGISTRATION NUMBER	Application Number
Trademark	CARS Logo	2,802,335	78/167,681
Trademark	Stone Logo	3,274,299	78/641,732
Trademark	Stylized "gtn" Logo	N/A	78/641,736
Copyright	Asset Management Business Application, Version 2 (DAM Software)	TX-5-839-708	N/A

RECORDED: 05/19/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0923